
OPA Games Nordic Combined Men
Children

Gerardmer (FRA)

MEDIUM HILL INDIVIDUAL GUNDERSEN 3KM

RESULTS OFFICIAL TRAINING

 FRI 07 OCT 2022

START: 15:25

END: 16:49

Jury/Competition Management

Coordinator Muehln Uwe, OPA

TD Kaltenbach Florian, GER

TD Assistant Salvi Franck, FRA

Chief of Competition Ruer Sebastien, FRA

Judges

Bouvard Odette, FRAA

Contamine Amelie, FRAB

Malec Pascal, FRAC

Grand Chavin Bruno, FRAD

Ravel Axel, FRAE

Hill Data

K-Point 65 m

Hill Size 72 m

Meter Value 2.4 Points/m

Gate factor 5.18 Points/m

Wind factor (head/tail) 4.32/5.23 Points/m
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BOURLIER MATHIEU Sacha

A.S GERARDMER SKI NORDIQUE

FRA

14 SEP 2008
31

76.9 44.5 15 1777.8 48.5

34.9. 9. 34.-1.9

8.9

32.

17.2

35.-3.2

 0.45  0.74

PAGNIER Simon

RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE

FRA

13 FEB 2008
32

75.8 41.5 15 1776.5 47.0

36.30. 32. 36.-3.0

0.6

36.

11.6

36.-5.2

 0.69  1.20

PROKUPEK Tobias

LSK Lomnice

CZE

24 APR 2008
33

76.2 45.0 15 1777.4 56.0

31.23. 17. 20.-2.4

9.6

31.

34.0

23.-4.4

 0.55  1.02

WIMMER Simon

Skiclub Bischofshofen

AUT

29 NOV 2009
34

76.6 60.5 15 1777.2 61.5

11.14. 21. 14.-2.7

46.5

10.

50.5

13.-1.1

 0.62  0.25

OLIVIER Mathis

SKI CLUB XONRUPT

FRA

28 APR 2008
35

76.5 50.0 15 1777.6 49.5

26.16. 11. 31.-5.7

18.3

26.

20.9

32.-1.9

 1.33  0.45

BRECL Anze

SSK MISLINJA

SLO

10 MAR 2008
36

76.1 58.5 15 1776.9 63.5

16.26. 30. 9.-7.1

37.3

17.

50.1

16.-6.3

 1.64  1.45

CHENETTI Martin

U.S. MONTI PALLIDI A.S.D.

ITA

21 OCT 2009
37

75.5 45.0 15 1777.0 50.5

31.32. 26. 30.-10.4

1.6

35.

18.2

34.-7.0

 2.40  1.63

IORIO Min

S.C. GARDENA RAIFFEISEN GHERDEINA A.D.

ITA

28 AUG 2008
38

75.4 52.5 15 1776.9 54.0

23.33. 30. 24.-10.2

19.8

24.

28.2

27.-5.4

 2.35  1.24

BURN Len

Adelboden

SUI

14 AUG 2010
39

75.0 48.0 15 1776.2 55.5

27.37. 36. 22.-3.5

15.7

28.

31.9

25.-5.3

 0.81  1.22

EBELL Matti

WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal

GER

02 JUN 2008
40

76.4 61.5 15 1777.4 63.5

10.19. 17. 9.-5.6

46.0

11.

51.0

11.-5.4

 1.30  1.26

DICKHAUT Marcel

SC Ruckershausen

GER

18 OCT 2009
41

77.0 60.0 15 1777.5 62.0

12.7. 13. 13.-3.8

44.2

14.

50.3

15.-2.5

 0.87  0.59

HATON Gabin

SKI CLUB XONRUPT

FRA

20 JAN 2009
42

76.2 55.0 15 1777.5 49.5

18.23. 13. 31.-10.7

25.3

23.

25.8

28. 3.0

 2.47 -0.58

BALATKA Martin

JKL Desna

CZE

05 MAR 2009
43

75.3 48.0 15 1776.4 47.5

27.35. 34. 35.-10.4

8.8

33.

20.1

33. 2.1

 2.41 -0.40

KRISMAYR Moritz

SV Innsbruck Bergisel

AUT

12 DEC 2008
44

76.2 62.0 15 1777.3 61.0

8.23. 19. 15.-7.4

45.4

12.

48.8

17.-1.6

 1.72  0.38

SOVA Ondrej

JKL Desna

CZE

12 FEB 2009
45

75.6 50.5 15 1776.3 52.5

25.31. 35. 26.-5.4

19.8

24.

24.1

30.-5.9

 1.25  1.37

BONINSEGNA Manuel

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D.

ITA

25 OCT 2009
46

76.5 42.5 15 1777.0 52.5

35.16. 26. 26. 4.6

10.6

30.

24.3

29.-5.7

-0.88  1.33

KETTERER Nico

SZ Breitnau

GER

12 FEB 2008
47

76.4 59.5 15 1777.0 59.5

15.19. 26. 17.-6.7

40.1

16.

38.8

20.-8.0

 1.55  1.86

SEIDEL Nick

VSC Klingenthal

GER

26 MAR 2009
48

76.8 63.5 15 1777.5 55.5

4.12. 13. 22.-8.8

47.6

9.

36.5

21.-0.7

 2.04  0.16

PAVLIC Jost Luka

SSK MISLINJA

SLO

26 FEB 2008
49

77.0 66.0 15 1777.5 65.0

1.7. 13. 5.-13.1

49.3

7.

50.8

12.-9.2

 3.03  2.13

HRADIL Marek

SK NMNM

CZE

15 DEC 2009
50

76.4 47.0 15 1777.1 52.0

29.19. 24. 29.-0.9

15.9

27.

28.5

26.-0.3

 0.21  0.07

NIEDHART Mael

Kandersteg

SUI

12 AUG 2008
51

77.1 53.0 15 1777.9 56.0

21.5. 7. 20.-1.3

29.9

20.

39.7

19. 1.3

 0.31 -0.25

LOBSIGER Lars

Kandersteg

SUI

15 DEC 2008
52

76.5 52.5 15 1777.1 59.0

23.16. 24. 18.-2.0

28.0

22.

50.4

14. 4.8

 0.46 -0.91

GROS Adriano

S.C LES CONTAMINES MONTJOIE

FRA

09 NOV 2008
53

75.3 45.0 15 1776.5 52.5

31.35. 32. 26.-4.2

7.8

34.

32.8

24. 2.8

 0.98 -0.54

ISSARTEL Joseph

UNION SPORTIVE AUTRANAISE

FRA

01 DEC 2008
54

75.4 37.0 15 1775.8 38.0

37.33. 37. 37.-3.1

0.0

37.

0.0

37. 3.1

 0.71 -0.59

BRGLEZ Timon

SD VIZORE

SLO

04 FEB 2009
55

76.7 62.5 15 1777.6 65.5

7.13. 11. 3.-3.5

50.5

6.

63.8

3. 2.6

 0.81 -0.49
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CHIAPPA Florent

UNION SPORTIVE AUTRANAISE

FRA

26 JUL 2008
56

76.1 53.5 15 1777.2 53.5

20.26. 21. 25.-3.1

29.3

21.

34.8

22. 2.4

 0.72 -0.46

STUDER Noah

Kandersteg

SUI

23 JUL 2008
57

76.3 58.0 15 1777.2 62.5

17.22. 21. 11.-1.0

42.2

15.

58.2

8. 4.2

 0.22 -0.80

BRIEDEN Felix

WSV Oberaudorf

GER

12 MAR 2008
58

76.6 63.5 15 1778.2 61.0

4.14. 3. 15.-5.0

51.4

5.

53.3

10. 2.9

 1.15 -0.56

HOHLFELD Arne

SC Sohland

GER

24 APR 2008
59

77.1 60.0 15 1778.0 65.0

12.5. 6. 5.-3.2

44.8

13.

61.3

6. 1.3

 0.75 -0.24

BROLL Noe

S.C. GARDENA RAIFFEISEN GHERDEINA A.D.

ITA

11 APR 2009
60

76.0 46.5 15 1777.0 49.0

30.29. 26. 33.-1.8

13.8

29.

23.7

31. 2.1

 0.41 -0.41

HOFMANN Levi AUT

10 JAN 2008
61

77.2 65.0 15 1778.1 65.5

2.4. 5. 3.-6.1

53.9

4.

63.2

4. 2.0

 1.42 -0.38

KEMPF Noe

Kandersteg

SUI

02 JUN 2008
62

76.9 54.0 15 1778.3 62.5

19.9. 2. 11. 1.4

35.0

18.

54.8

9. 0.8

-0.27 -0.15

KUBALAK Jiri

SK Nove Mesto na Morave

CZE

19 MAR 2009
63

77.3 53.0 15 1777.9 59.0

21.3. 7. 18. 3.6

34.8

19.

48.2

18. 2.6

-0.69 -0.50

LIARDON Marceau

SKI MORBIER BELLEFONTAINE MOREZ

FRA

04 MAR 2008
64

77.4 64.0 15 1778.2 65.0

3.2. 3. 5. 3.1

60.7

1.

62.2

5. 2.2

-0.60 -0.43

PERCL SERUCNIK Lovro

SK ZAGORJE

SLO

28 NOV 2008
65

78.1 63.5 15 1779.1 66.5

4.1. 1. 1. 2.7

59.1

2.

65.1

2. 1.5

-0.51 -0.29

GROSSEGGER Kenji

WSV Ramsau

AUT

01 MAR 2008
66

76.1 62.0 15 1777.3 66.5

8.26. 19. 1. 1.2

54.0

3.

70.2

1. 6.6

-0.22 -1.27

JANATA Stepan

LSK Lomnice

CZE

25 SEP 2009
67

76.9 60.0 15 1777.8 65.0

12.9. 9. 5. 1.2

49.2

8.

58.5

7.-1.5

-0.22  0.34

Weather Information

Weather

Air

[°C]

Humidity

[%]

Wind [m/s]

Min Avg Max

overcast 19 61 -0.88  0.87  3.03Training 1

overcast 18 62 -1.27  0.25  2.13Training 2

Statistics

Gate Athletes Falls MaxAvgMin

Distance [m]

Min MaxAvg

Speed [km/h] Competitors/Nations

Entries Started Results

Training 1  15 37 0 75.0 76.466.0 78.137.0 54.4 37/7 37/7 37/7

Training 2  17 37 0 75.8 77.366.5 79.138.0 57.2
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